

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Mobil Producing TX. & N.M. Inc. ADDRESS Nine Greenway Plaza-Suite 2700

Houston, Texas 77045

LEASE W.C. Hughes

WELL NO. 5

FIELD

LOCATION Section 8, T24N, R3W-Rio Arriba, New Mexico

Depth	Inclination degree	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
318	1/4	1.40	1.40
2246	1/4	8.48	9.88
3140	1/2	7.78	17.66
3900	1/2	6.61	24.27
4222	1/4	1.42	25.69
4728	1/2	1.40	30.09
5325	1/2	5.20	35.29
5829	3/4	6.59	41.88
5997	3/4	2.20	44.08
6506	3/4	10.59	54.67
7285	1	8.37	63.04
ED			



I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

L.A. Rogers
By: L.A. Rogers
Title: Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared L.A. Rogers known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

L.A. Rogers
Affiant's signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 23 day of June 1980.

Notary Public in and for the County
of Midland, State of Texas

Larry P. Virgin

